

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7382/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in CRLR  
No.272/2007, CRLRP No.293/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
DELHI)

VINOD VIJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Yogender Handoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti Service, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile further proceedings before the Sessions Court, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in case No.10/2006 are stayed.

List the matter immediately after Diwali vacation.

(O.P. Sharma)

( M.S. Negi )

Court Master Court Master