

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7382/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in CRLR No.272/2007,
CRLRP No.293/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINOD VIJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8212 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Yogender Handoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Anil Katiyar accepts notice in SLP(Cr1.) No.
8212 of 2011 on behalf of sole respondent. Counter
affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master