

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7382/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in CRLR No.272/2007,CRLRP No.293/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINOD VIJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8212 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Yogender Handoo,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent does not want to file counter affidavit in SLP(Cr1) NO. 8212 of 2011.

Complainant Ms. Manjit Kaur d/o. Mr. Piara Singh R/o.K-32, Second Floor, Fateh Nagar, New Delhi -110 018 is impleaded suo-motu by this

2

Court as a party respondent in both the petitions. Issue notice to her returnable within four weeks.

Petitioner's counsel may take steps to serve the newly added respondent within five days from today. She may be served through Police Station D.B. Gupta Road, New Delhi.

List the matters thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A(M.S. NEGI)  
COURT MASTER